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UNITED STATES G RNMENT ‘
Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/2/68

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

b

KENSALT
(00:14)

RelAlet t8 NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview

~James J. Margbney, NBC News, NY, NY.

Encloged for LA are 22 copies of an FD goa containing
results of interview with Marooney on 9/25/68. ,

Marooney stated that he was interviewed briefly at the
time of the shooting by the LAPD. Marooney gave the LAPD
his card and was told he would be contacted if needed. He
has heard nothing since then.
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Los Angeles (56-156) (Encls. ?2)

1 - New YOrk (44-1640)
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Date: 10/2/68

(Type inplaintext or code)

o ol e s i e . o e e e o e

y-——

Via AIRTEL AIRMATL
(Priority)
N gt ot Yoe “Wen,” A Se " A e G GRS Sty SO NS My W v W M et TR S NN A A A SR SN W w— YT S TN A R S S WSS e ik N et o a—— Lﬁ‘_‘-ﬂ b vl
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM : SAC, ATLANTA (44-2412) (RUC)
KENSALT
(00: 1.0S ANGELES)
~ Re Los Angeles letter to Atlanta dated 9/16/68
and Los Angeles airtel to Atlanta dated 9/26/68.
Encloséd for Los Angeles are 22 copies of
FD-302s incorporating interviews of HUGHES_ §CHR
of the Lipsconb Ellis Copmpany, Atlanta, Gegrgia,
and Mr, apd__ H , 9925 Kayron Drive,
Northeast, Atlanta, GegrgiaX
£ 7 e

29Los Angeles (Enc, 66) ¢
J-Atlanta
JJIR :bjc
(3)

Approved: ; / Sent M Per

S ecia'l Agedt in Charge
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-JOPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 ~ S—
‘MAY 1962 EDITION L“"’*ﬁ /
GSA FPMR (&1 CFR) 101-11.8 . \.;

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ) \
Memorandum
TO w&SAC,,LOS ANGELES DATE: 10/2/68

FROMYJ:SAC, NEW YORK

suBjecT:W.E.B. DU BOIS CLUBS OF é)z/ERICA (DCA)

(WY FITB 100-321689) (P)
| ) ALL INFORMATION CONTAINER

KENSALT 56-156) HEREN 1S UNCLASSIFIED

(NY FILE 56- ) () QA[EM.BX%&W/@
ReBAlet to NY dated 9/17/68. ¢ W 56,3[5

With regard to the information -that the DCA,

agrof July, 1968, was anticjpating the institution of
gizawsult against)Mayor SAY YORTY concerning his linking

e DCA with SIRHZN B. SIFHA, a pretext te phczgsl _
conversation was conducted by SA WALT H. SJRENELD) ')9/25/68.
The guise used was ‘that of an author prepgring a pook.

A person identifying himself as JARVIS ER
of the National O0ffice of the W.E.B. Du Bois Clups o
America, stated after consulting with the organ¥zational (

secretary that to date no suit had been filed against
YORTY, however, the lawyers were preparing for such a
Jawsuit and they had a couple of "interesting arguments".
IYNER could furnish no date when the suit might be filed,
however, he said that a press conference would be called
at the time so as to take advantage of all publicity that
they could arrange. Upon further questioning, TYNER said
that to his knowledge, no target date had been set for the
filing of this suit. No further pertinent information was
learned during this conversation.

This information is furnished to the Los Angeles
0ffice for whatever action they deem appropriate.

@os Angeles (100-65227) (RM) O

5010~-108-01

(2.~56-156) r
J-New York (100-151372) (JARVIS TYNER) p
1-New York (56~ - /54.—,2:%66/
J-New York (100-151987) -®§&MD7
SHRND—74 [3) .
WHS:slg !
(5) 0CT4 .196°
FEI—LUS ANGELES
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‘UNITED STATES GO NMF:NT
Memorandum

T ' SAC, NEW YORK PATE! 10/4/68

FROM

SAC, NEWARK (44-872) (P)

SUBJECT:
KENSALT
(00: los Aneqlos)

Re los Angeles letter to Newark, 9/16/68.

Enclosed for New York is one copy of above refersenced
letter. \

| l
On 9/24/68, A GARAPEDIAN, 1 Grand Avenue, Englewood,
" New Jeoraey, advised tha of the building which
used to house the FNS Travel Bureau, 66 East Palisade Avenus,
Englewood, N.J. He stated that they discontinued business as
of 9/1/68., The FNS Travel Bureau was purchased by the Travel
Plan Inc., 500 5th Avenye, New York City, and the president of

this company, would bs the logical person to
;:::act regarding reco ormer cuatomers of the FNS Travel
au.

He stated taat the Travel Plan Inc. telephone number
is 212-564-1380. He further stated that ag far as he knows there
are no records of former employees presently residing in the
New Jersey area,

A check of the records of the Englewood, N.J., Police
Department and the latest Bergep County Telephone Directory,
were negative on a WILLIAM T. MADDEN.

me -
NEV YORK
AT NEW YORK CITY: Will contact BEN %. GALPERIN,

President, Travel Plan Inc., 500 5th Avenue, aihd attempt to
ascertain the address of Jr. and Mrs. WILLIAW T. NADDEX who were

former customers of the ¥NS Trave Q.
—y ‘:
2+~ New York (Enc. 1) j(o /5 G, 2 4
1.~ Los Angeles (56-156) SEARGHED LDEDALL
2 - Newark - Yemmiazen . {<rinen .
RLB:BP 1 0CT ' 1c68
(5) FBI—LUS ARGELES
-.‘/_LA
174

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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KC 628651

His employment is listed as the Bulova Watch Company since
1958 and the records of the Credit Bureau were last cleared
'ont§/2.516.8.. SHARPLESS said SCHERR has an excellent credit
rating. '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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W/ OM : SAC, SACRAMENTO (62-76-F3H) "

J&\ ' il !

5“ @ Los Angeles (RM) ' 3&‘8.!7:'-.1) S TED ;Tc/—
?{l;(' Sacramento W 0 NQP i I ‘,) CT - 19(?8 \

— v — — b o — — —— ———— — ——

(Priority)

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (5,6-156)

>l

SUBJECT: KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

concerning KATHLEEN RYAX, P. O. Box 1253, Vallejo, Cal-

Re Los Angeiz‘s?etter to Sacramento, 9/16/68,
ifornia,

On 9/26/68, Mr, CYRAL R&}d{ 344 Florida Street,
Vallejo, California, advised that hk daughter, KATHLEEN
RYAN, is presently in los Angeles, Mr. RYAN advised that
he would contact the FBI as soon as he was able to locate
her address.

On 10/3/68, Mr. RYAN contacted the Vallejo
Resident Agency and advised that his daughter is presently
living at 1827 Garfield Place, Apartment 108, Los Angeles.
RYAN also stated that hi.sidaughter attends Immaculate Hart

College, Los Angeles. LW wiﬂw‘"’”b Niort o
WESYEL Y +

AT 10S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, Cover lead set out

in referenced 1etter. //w‘/t . ﬂ '/ng 7?,?&8

(b 105 ANGELES
4V

Approved: Sent M

"' = n= Hare y

p-/ehw
Special Agent in Charge / W V‘k&
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT | | '
Memorandum

T0 : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/1/68

FROM SAC, HON?MU (62-674) (RUC)

SUBJECT! KENSALT
(00: Los Angeles)
Re Los Angeles letter to Honolulu,
9/16/68.

' Enclosed for Los Angeles are; 22 copies
of FD-302 showing interview of EDWARD SULTAN, JR.

JDJ:ssi
(3)
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UNITED STATES GO MENT

Memorandum
TO *  SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) > 10/3/68
FROM %_ SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
(00:14)

ReLAjet to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview
Sadls Pepf of Associated Press (AP), 50 Rockefeller Plaza,
NY, NY.

‘RELAlet to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview
Jules Loh also of AP.

4
Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of FD302 containing
results of interview with Pett.

\§ As to Jules Lo} Pett stated that Loh is based in NY, NY
‘§ but is presently with the George Wallace capaign. Pett stated
that on the night of 6/4/68 at the time that Senator Kennedy
was shot, Loh was in Los Angeles registered in the Ambassador
Hotel but at that time Loh was with the Eugene McCarthy
campaign which was also in Los Angeles. However Loh was
not in the Ambassador Hotel at the time of the shoo’c%ng.t
) effor
In view of the above, NY is making no further/to
Jocate and interview Loh unless requested by LA.

Perr Trivks THAT Rogerr Tgowqé ot {)e Los PrGEcEs
wAhs I BTBASSQAO)? Herec AT TUME 0F SHoorsiu b,

( 2 } Los Angeles (56-156)(Encls.22fé¥//,

New York (L44-1640)

§%g/fc

)
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(Priotity)
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TO: SAC, IOS ANGEIES (56-156)
: SAC, PHIIATELPHIA (62-4929) (P)

FD-36 (Rev, $+22.64) ‘ .

~ T FBI
Date:q0 /3 /68

(Type.in plaintext or code)

L)
— e o - — — — ——— —— o —

SUBJECT: KENSALT
(O0: Los Angeles)

Re Los Angeles airtel to Atlanta 9/26/68.

' wx)_m?l{ 4dentified as CLIFFQRD E,
KE who Tesides at 313 South Camac Street, Philadelphia.

Several attempts have been made to contact/him and on
10/2/68, contact was made with JOHN PAUGH who advised
that he is roomer in house owne v and looks after
‘property when KERNS away from Philadelphia.

PAUGH advised KERNS is a tour director for
Brownell Tours and is presently on a tour around the
world, He stated KERNS 1s expected to return in early
_ggvember and he does not know how to contact him before
en,

Philadelphia will contact KERNS upon his return,

Reference is also made to Los Angeles letter to
Philadelphia 9/16/6 5 which set out lead to interview Mr,
and Mrs., E, CAMMI The y ave been ldentified as Mr,

and Mrs. STEWART . CUMMI S _and appointment has been
made for Interview evening of 10/3/68. Results will then

be furnished Los Angeles,
=, 156 omC

@iros tngeles (361001
P a e a E ATy Ciih e et D
DEB/gal ’ ;;Pf@w_zs_/gfé.‘_au
T - 1968
OG. tos ANGELES )
G oLz
| /
4 v

Approved: ‘Sent

' Per £ I//a
Special Agent jn ClWrgzoz5 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 1@ ﬁ’ﬂ /Z( /W Zﬁﬁ?
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PLAIN TEXT 10/3/68
AIRTEL
TO: SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD (173-135)
FROM$ | SAC, NEW YORK (44-16L0)
SUBJECT': KENSALT

(003 LOS ANGELES)

Re Portland airtel to New York dapéd 9/26/68 ‘
requesting New York to interview Mr, and Mfs, JAC 1L

Associated Press,

Inclosed for WFO is a copy of &bove airtel with
a copy of Los Angeles letter to Portland dated 9/16/68
§§%§esting Portland to Interview Mr. and Mrs. JACK

Inquiry at Associated Press, 50 Rockefeller -
Plaza, New York, New York, reveals that JACK BELL is
assigned to Associated Press office, Washington, D.C.

WFO wlll interview Mr. and Mrs. JACK RELL.

Washington Field (173«135) (Encls. 2
Los Angeles (§ 4-—-_/( 6 ) ) «
g— New York

FLCs3rSf
(7)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Memorandum
10 SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) paTE:  10/7/68
FROM SA AMEDEE O, RICHARDS, JR.
SUBJECT: KENSALT

‘Mrs. NADINE BOOHJX, owner of The Malibu Riviera
Restaurant at 20356 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, California,
furnished information concerning reparks made by a HERMAN
PRUJAM, vwhose last name is RUJAN but who is generally
known by the niékname " BOOHER stated that
TRUJAN was the general’ ger of the restaurant but was
terminated because of his general attitude and questionable
integrity.

+Mrs. BOOHER indicated that TRUJAN in a casual
conversation said something to the effect that HOFFA had too
nuch influence and control over the union members to allow
anyone to be elected president, who had offended him, and
in particular that BOBBY KENNEDY could not get elected
until HOFFA was released from prison.

LEAD
IO0S ANGELES

- AT 10S ANGEL _CALTFORNIA: Will obtain LAPD
record on T PRUJANSKY, "TURK", so
that this record may‘be made a part of the Los Angeles file

following the FD-302 on the interview of Mrs., BOOHER.

|
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OTIONAL FORI NO. 10 B 5010108 .
MAY 1962 EOITION - - L v
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 .

UNITED STATES GOVWEZRNMENT

Memorandum |
70 SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) pare:  10/7/68
FROM SA AMEDEE O. RICHARDS, JR.

SUBJECT: KENSALT

‘ MILLARD SHE was interviewed by the LAPD on
7/23/68, and a copy this interview is available~in the " -
Los Angeles Office.

SHEETS resides at 655 East Foothill Boulevard in
Claremont, California, but expects to be in Mexico for
approximately two months returning to this country in
September, 1968.

" SHEETS had information concerning the accident
that SIRHAN suffered while employed at the ranch in
Corona, California. Before interviewing SHEETS the
LAPD interview:zdf this individual should be reviewed.
LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT CLAREMONT, CALIFORNIA: Will interview MILLARD
SHEETS for information he has concerning SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN,

\AOR/pjc
d {3)) .

M

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 ]
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MAY 1962 EOITION * ‘
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27
UNITED STATES GOWERNMENT .

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE:  10/7/68
FROM : SA AMEDEE O,/ RICHARDS, JR.
SUBJECT: KENSALT

RE: DAVID MYERS

. Information has previously been reported that
MUNIR SIRHAN, brother of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, had been
"arrested in Flagstaff, ArjZona, in 1966 with a§ﬁAVID

MYERS, a PHILLIP CLEA s and a RONALD
CLEAVENGER and HULEN have been located and ifiterviewed but
MYERS has never been interviewed.

MUNIR SIRHAN was interviewed by agents of -this

office and could not furnish any background information on
MYERS as he had only known him as a hitchhiker at the
‘particular time of the arrest in Flagstaff, ARrizona.
MUNIR SIRHAN did indicate that at one time he beliewed
that MYERS had been in the custody of a juvenile camp
somewhere in Los Angeles County. Description of MYERS
is contained in Los Angeles file 56-156.

LEAD
10S ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will, through the LASO,
attempt to determine 17 DAVID MYERS was in custody at a

-Juvenile camp and attempt to develop sufficient background
on MYERS to attempt to locate him for interview in this
matter.

g

] A
&
File Stripped/(¥ (’p
Initials ‘ ) *bﬁw
Date .20/~
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